
Last Name First Name Position Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Linton Richard Co-chair (Professor) Academia NC State Raleigh NC 765 490 8922 rhlinton@ncsu.edu

Chapman Ben Co-chair (Professor) Adademia NC State Raleigh NC 801-494-1416 bchapman@ncsu.edu

Derr Samuel Member (Trainer) Industry
Elite Food Safety Training 

Chicago IL
(630) 776-3430 sderr@elitefoodsafety.com

Kramer Gina Member (Executive Directos) Industry Savour Food Safety 

International, Inc

Worthington OH
1-614-507-5105 gina@savourfoodsafety.com

Pohjola Carrie Member (Envi. Hlth Technical Specialist) Government Wisconsin Dept. of 

Agriculture

Madison WI
 715-579-9487 Carrie.Pohjola@wisconsin.gov

Straughn Ki Member (Envir. Hlth. Services Supervisor) Government Eastgate Public Health 

Center

Bellevue WA
(206) 263-8088 kstraughn@kingcounty.gov

Willis Richard Member (Food Safety Manager) Industry Mandalay Bay Resort 

and Casino

Las Vegas NV
702-632-9485 rwillis@mandalaybay.com

Hammons Susan Member (Food Technologist) USDA Rep. USDA-FSIS Washington DC 301-504-0845 susan.hammons@fsis.usda.gov

Cartagena Mary Member (Consumer Safety Officer) FDA Rep. FDA Washington DC 240-402-2937 mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov
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